NOTICE is hereby given that RHODERICK LOPENA 
YUCHONGCO, who died on September 18, 2025 at 
Bacoor City, Province of Cavite left his SAVINGS AC-
COUNT with SECURITY BANK - Clark Medical City, Pam-
panga under ACCOUNT NO. 0000065533751 with 
an outstanding balance of ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN 
THOUSAND TWENTY-SEVEN PESOS 78/100 
(P118,027.78), was extrajudicially settled by the heirs, 
executed before Notary Public Atty. Andres M. Alba as per 
Doc. No. 142; Page No. 30; Book No. CXVII; Series of 2026.

DEED OF EXTRAJUDICIAL 
SETTLEMENT OF ESTATE

PGC delivers free health 
services to Dasmarineños

[...]

(3) Marcelino Bautista 
(A) Trinidad St., San Agustin II, Dasmariňas, Cavite; 4) 
Block 14 Lot 11, Cyprus Street, Avida Residences Sta. 
Catalina Phase 1, Salawag, Dasmariňas, Cavite and for 
the satisfaction of the mortgaged debt which as of January 
7, 2026 amounts to TWO MILLION NINE HUNDRED 
SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETY 
PESOS AND 33/100 (Php2,979,190.33), exclusive of all 
legal fees and expenses incidental to this foreclosure and 
sale, the undersigned sheriff will sell at public auction on 
March 18, 2026 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or soon 
thereafter in the Court of Branch 90, Regional Trial Court,

[...]

MASON, with residence and postal address at (1) Lot 
5, Blk. 22, Woodcress, Phase 7, Brgy. Tapia, Gen.Trias 
City, Cavite and (2) 1340 Interior O, Burgos St., Brgy. 826, 
Paco, Manila to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which 
as of November 30, 2025  amounts to NINE HUNDRED 
NINETY FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY 
FIVE PESOS and 97/100 (Php994,265.97), Philippine 
Currency, inclusive of interest, penalties and other charges 
as of said date but exclusive of all other charges incidental 
to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will 
sell at public auction on March 4, 2026 at 10:00 o’clock

[...]

Homes-Tanza, Barrio Tanauan, Tanza, Cavite (occupied by 
mortgagor) and (2) Unit 1933 Tower 1, Light Residences, 
Boni, EDSA, Mandaluyong City (occupied by third party), to 
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of November 
14, 2025  amounts to FOUR MILLION ONE HUNDRED 
SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY 
ONE PESOS and 69/100 (Php4,164,391.69), Philippine 
Currency,  including interest, penalties and other charges 
as of said date but exclusive of all other expenses incidental 
to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will 
sell at public auction on March 4, 2026 at 10:00 o’clock